YELLOW HIGHLIGHTS – NEED COUNCIL INPUT

RESOLUTION	
------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE FRUITA CITY COUNCIL REGARDING DISSOLVING THE DOWNTOWN ADVISORY BOARD, AND ESTABLISHING THE LOCALISM BOARD IN ITS PLACE

WHEREAS, the downtown Advisory Board was created to work with property owners, business owners, and the community to implement plans that helped maintain a vibrant downtown; and

WHEREAS, the original goals for the Downtown Advisory Board have been fulfilled; and,

WHEREAS, Fruita City Council decided to dissolve the Downtown Advisory and focus more broadly on Localism to act as an extension of the City's communication efforts, further reach residents, and increase the number of residents engaging with the community; and

WHEREAS, a committee met over the span of three months to bring a recommendation to Fruita City Council on the creation of a Localism Board; and,

WHEREAS, the committee determined the need for a board focused on localism; and,

WHEREAS, the Localism Board will represent and relay the needs and opinions of our diverse community and share this feedback within the City to ensure that all locals have a greater opportunity to live and play like a local. Reach out | Receive | Engage; and,

WHEREAS, the Fruita City Council wishes to repeal Resolution ____ and establish the Localism Board and adopt the By-Laws attached as Exhibit A.

Adding any other WHEREAS, to help strengthen the boards purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED BY THE FRUITA COUNCIL THAT A LOCALISM BOARD BE ESTABLISHED IN PLACE OF THE DOWNTOWN ADVISORY BOARD:

- Section 1: The Downtown Advisory Board created pursuant to Resolution _____ is hereby dissolved.
- Section 2: The Localism Board is hereby created.
- Section 3: The Localism Board shall serve in an advisory capacity to the Fruita City Council.
- Section 5: The Localism Board will operate pursuant to the By-Laws which are attached as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRUITA, COLORADO THIS 2^{nd} DAY OF _____.

ATTEST:	CITY OF FRUITA
Margaret Sell, City Clerk	Joel Kincaid, Mayor